TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZAKRYITOYE AKTSIONERVOYE OBSCHESTVO "REGION-AM"		106/16/2004 I	CORPORATION: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL GROUP "CRISTALL"
Street Address:	10, ul. Geroev Panfilovtsev
City:	Moskva
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	RU-125480
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2801797	RUSSIAN WHITE GOLD

VIP RUSSIAN WHITE GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: patents@onemain.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Walters

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97208-2786

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0822

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Walters			
Total Attachments: 2 source=20040916091538_00001#page1.tif source=20040916091538_00002#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 16 day of June, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between ZAKRYITOYE AKTSIONERNOYE OBSCHESTVO "REGION-AM", Russian Federation corporation ("Assignor"), and OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL GROUP "CRISTALL", Russian Federation corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the United States and foreign trademarks and the applications therefor listed on attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") in connection with the Business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned authorized persons thereunto as of the date first above written.

ZAKRYITOYE AKTSIONERNOYE OBSCHESTVO "REGION-AM"

By: General director

(name of signing party)

OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPAN

INDUSTRIAL GROUP «CRISTALL»

By: <u>President</u> (name of signing party)

epynna «Kpacmaca» Commercial & Industria Geoup «Cristall»

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0824

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Application Filing Registration Registration
Mark No. Date No. Date
RUSSIAN WHITE GOLD 2,801,797 Jan. 6,.2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 09/16/2004